Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

AD-1377 Crimp Tool for MiniSeal Splices
Accessories and Replacement Parts
Ordering Information
Model Description Part No.
Mil Spec MiniSeal Splice Crimp Tool AD-1377 AD-1377-CRIMP-TOOL-3-CVTY 992008-000
MiniSeal Splice Crimp Tool AD-1377-S-SPEC-CRIMP-TOOL 959025-000
Calibration Gauge AD-1386-CALIBRATION-GAUGE 992013-000
Parts Description Part No.
Crimp Locator AD-1377-103-CRIMP-LOCATOR 994855-000
Spring AD-1377-P-E118-TOR-SPRNG 994123-000
ROHS Information can be found at the following website: http://www.te.com/customersupport/productcompliance/
This product must not be disposed of as municipal waste.
PAGE 4AEROSPACE, DEFENSE & MARINE /// APPLICATION TOOLING
Raychem AD-1522-1
Hand Crimping Tool
VERSATILE
•  Crimps DuraSeal crimp splices,
covering a range from 22 to 10 AWG
EASY TO USE
• Ratchet-controlled release handle
•  Pre-set crimp depth that provides
the optimum combination of tensile
strength and insulation integrity in
the finished splice
HIGH PERFORMANCE
•  Built-in ratchet system ensures
full cycling of the tool and prevents
early release
•  Designed for an easy and smooth
effort to achieve the crimp
•  Inside cavities are polished to
bring maximum reliability to the
crimping operation
AD-1522-1  Hand Crimping Tool
Tool is used for completing wire terminations using
DuraSeal splices.
The Raychem AD-1522-1 crimp tool from TE can be used on all
DuraSeal splices. It has a pre-set crimp depth that provides the
optimum combination of tensile strength and insulation integrity
in the finished splice. The ratcheted release ensures full closure
of the tool to help prevent undercrimping.
The tool is calibrated with standard gauge pins or with
TE calibration gauge AE-2245. The drawing supplied with the
tool defines appropriate cavity dimensions as diameters for
the “Go” and “No Go” conditions.
Specifications
DIMENSION
• Overall Length: 230 mm (9”) approx.
WEIGHT
• 350 g (12.3 oz.)
PRODUCT RANGE
• DuraSeal Crimp Splices and Terminals
AD-1522-1 Crimp Tool for DuraSeal Splices
Ordering Information
Product Description Part No.
Crimp Tool AD-1522-1 047011-000
Calibration Gauge AE-2245 020435-000
ROHS Information can be found at the following website: http://www.te.com/customersupport/productcompliance/
This product must not be disposed of as municipal waste.
PAGE 5AEROSPACE, DEFENSE & MARINE /// APPLICATION TOOLING
Raychem AD-1381
Hand Crimping Tool
VERSATILE
•  Crimps cold-applied gel-filled
splices, covering a wire range from

• D-436-38-COLD: 14 to 12 AWG wire range
AD-1381 Hand Crimping Tool
Ordering Information
Model Description Part No.
AD-1381 Hand Crimping Tool AD-1381 CS1660-000
Calibration Gauge AD-1382 992013-000
ROHS Information can be found at the following website: http://www.te.com/customersupport/productcompliance/
This product must not be disposed of as municipal waste.
PAGE 6AEROSPACE, DEFENSE & MARINE /// APPLICATION TOOLING
Raychem IR-550
Infrared Heating Tools
CAPABLE
•  Designed for fast installation of
SolderSleeve terminations, MiniSeal
terminations, SolderTacts contacts,
and heat-shrinkable tubing
•  Controls include a power switch, foot
switch, and a handle-mounted switch
•  The IR-550-300-MARKIII-CE unit is
CE approved
SAFE OPERATION
•  Fan keeps external surfaces cool and
allows for long-duration heating
•  Thermostatic switch helps protect
from overheating
•  Optical filter helps reduce glare from
the lamp for safer observation
•  A 30-degree base reduces eye strain
and glare to others working nearby
CONVENIENT
•  Viewing window enables viewing of
the heating process
•  Foot switch or handle switch
operation
•  Designed primarily as a benchtop
heating tool
IR-550-50-MARKII-HT-TOOL (120 V)
IR-550-300-MARKIII-CE (230 V)
The Raychem IR-550 heating tool from TE is a portable electric
infrared heating tool designed for fast, reliable installation of
Raychem SolderSleeve terminations, MiniSeal terminations,
SolderTacts contacts, and heat-shrinkable tubing.
The IR-550 heating tool can be used as a hand tool, but is primarily
designed as a bench-top heating tool. As a hand tool, it is operated
using a switch on the handle. As a bench-top heating tool, it can be
operated by either a foot switch or handle switch.
A halogen lamp provides the radiant heat source, and reflectors
focus the heat from the lamp to concentrate it within the work area
of the front reflector. Interchangeable front reflectors are designed
for specific product applications.
An optical filter between the lamp and the work area reduces the
glare from the lamp, allowing the operator to observe the heating
process. The tool also has a viewing window to further reduce glare.
The 30-degree base has been designed to further reduce eye strain
and glare to others working nearby.
The IR-550-50 is a single unit containing both controls and infrared
tool. For the IR-550-300, the control box and infrared tool are
separate units.
IR-550-50-MARKII-HT-TOOL - 120 V
IR-550-300-MARKIII-CE - 230 V
Application Tooling

Reflectors
Accessories and Replacement Parts
Ordering Information
Model Description Part No.
IR-550-50 Heating Tool IR-550-50-MARKII-HT-TOOL 994350-000
IR-550-300 Heating Tool IR-550-300-MARKIII-CE C66438-000
Parts Description Part No.
RG-2 Reflector for SolderSleeve Terminations
19.0 mm (.75”) Wide Aperture
IR-500-24-RG-2-REFLECTOR 993770-000
RG-6 Reflector For Large-Diameter SolderSleeve Terminations
25.4 mm (1.0”) Wide Aperture
IR-550-19-RG-6-NOSECONE 994590-000
RG-9 Reflector
9.525 mm (.375”) Wide Aperture
IR-550-39-RG-9-REFLECTOR 993693-000
RG-11 Reflector;
12.7 mm (9.5”) Wide Aperture
IR-550-41-RG-11-REFLECTOR 993695-000
Parts Common to Both IR-550-50 and -300 Description Part No.
Upgrade Kit: Filter, Viewing Window,
Inner Reflector-Outer Reflector
IR-550-240-Refurb-KIT 529600-000
Filter IR-550-237-FLTR-DUAL-COAT 118902-000
Button, Large, Black AES-IR550-C23-BUTTON C33802-000
Viewing Window (Frame Not Included) IR-550-238-VIEWING-WINDOW 007510-000
Parts for IR-550-50 Only
Lamp (120 V) IR-1000-P-N-13-LAMP 993020-000
Foot Switch Assembly IR-550-216-FOOT-SWITCH-ASSY 994375-000
Parts for IR-550-300 Only
Lamp (220-230 V), 500 W IR-550-303-CE-LAMP F95965-000
Foot Switch Assembly IR-550-301-CE-FOOT-SW-ASSY F91912-000
PC Board AES-IR550-63-PC-BRD 576297-000
ROHS Information can be found at the following website: http://www.te.com/customersupport/productcompliance/
This product must not be disposed of as municipal waste.
PAGE 8AEROSPACE, DEFENSE & MARINE /// APPLICATION TOOLING
Raychem IR-550/ED-7
Heating Tool and Controller Kit
COMPREHENSIVE
•  Controller and foot-pedal-operated
portable infrared heating tool

IR-550/ED-7 Heating Tool and Controller Kit
Accessories and Replacement Parts
Ordering Information
Model Description Part No.
IR-550/ED-7 Heating Tool and Controller IR-550/ED-7-KIT CV1032-000
Parts Description Part No.
Infrared Heating Tool IR-550-MK3-CE-MINUS-00 CY8483-000
Controller* ED-7-001-550 CV2777-000
Lamp 220/230 500 W Lamp IR-550-303-CE-LAMP F95965-000
Foot Switch Assembly IR-550-301-CE-FOOT-SW-ASSY F91912-000
Viewing Window (frame not included) IR-550-238-VIEWING-WINDOW 007510-000
RG-2 Reflector, SolderSleeve  Reflector, 19 mm (.75”) IR-500-24-RG-2-SLD-SL-REF 993770-000
RG-6 Reflector, Large-Diameter Solder Sleeve
Terminations. Aperture is 25, 4 mm (1.0”) wide
IR-550-19-RG-6-NOSECONE 994590-000
Holding Fixture ED-7-001-550-HOLD-FIX CV4406-000
PCB for Controller ED-7-001-550-PCB CV4408-000
Filter IR-550-237-FLTR-DUAL-COAT 118902-000
*Controller can be purchased separately.
ROHS Information can be found at the following website: http://www.te.com/customersupport/productcompliance/
This product must not be disposed of as municipal waste.
PAGE 10AEROSPACE, DEFENSE & MARINE /// APPLICATION TOOLING

• Dimension: 160 x 120 x 250 mm
IR-1759 Infrared Heating Tools
Ordering Information
Model Description Part No.
Mini-Ray Infrared Heating Tool
(With manual control box, hand tool, AT3130 reflector
and spare bulb)
IR1759-MK5-AT3130-EDCont
IR-1759-MK5-GUN*
ED-7-CONT-230/110V-MK5*
CV3948-000
CV4411-000
CV4409-000
*Note: Heating tool and controller not sold separately.
Accessories and Replacement Parts
Part Description Part No.
Reflectors for Standard Aperture
Reflector With Vee Block AT-3130 988299-000
Reflector for SolderTacts Contacts AT-3131 988300-000
Reflector With Clamps AT-3132 988301-000
Reflector With Clamps and 5 mm Mask AT-3132 -MK31 879865-000
Reflector With Special Vee Block AT-3191 588701-000
Linear Reflector AE-205 988596-000
Reflectors For Large Aperture (Requires Conversion Kit AE-897)
Conversion Kit From Standard To Large Aperture AE-897 966953-000
Reflector With Clamps AT-3134 988303-000
Reflector With Clamps AT-3147 988328-000
Linear Reflector AE-206 988314-000
Inner Reflectors
For Standard Aperture AE-424 Standard IR-1759 547918-000
For Large Aperture AE-153 3104 988285-000

Application Tooling
Accessories and Replacement Parts
Ordering Information (continued)
Model Description Part No.
AE-153 Inner reflector for large aperture (3104)* 988285-000
AE-424 Inner reflector for standard aperture* 547918-000
AES-IR1759-100- FILTER-DUL Standard filter* 431468-000
AES-IR1759-300-FLT-LRG Large filter F52511-000
ED-7-CONT-PCB PCB* CA3022-000
AE-900 Filter spring IR-1759* 277774-000
AE-897 Conversion kit for standard to Large aperture* 966953-000
AT-3130 Reflector to fit standard aperture standard Vee block* 988299-000
AT-3131 Reflector to fit standard aperture for SolderTacts contacts* 988300-000
AT-3132 Reflector to fit standard aperture* 988301-000
AT-3132-MK31/1 Reflector to fit standard aperture with clamps* 879865-000
AT-3134 Reflector to fit large aperture with standard Vee block* 988303-000
AT-3147 Reflector to fit large aperture with clamps* 988328-000
AT-3191 Reflector to fit standard aperture special Vee block* 588701-000
ED-7-CONT-TRANSFORMER Transformer 139128-000
ED-7-BATT-FRONT-PANEL Comes complete with PCB 132692-000
IR-1759/3104-CABLE-ASSY Trigger PCB/cable/fan/lamp holder* 585643-000
NAE-143-3 Bulb 250 W, 24 V  IR1759/3104* 988208-000
AE-205 Linear reflector for standard aperture 988596-000
AE-226 Linear reflector for large aperture 988314-000
AT-3134/AE-897 Reflector and conversion kit (see above) 934630-000
NAE-109-02 Lamp support 988382-000
NAE-152-1 Fan 988204-000
MINIRAY-GUN-CASE Mini-Ray heat gun case CM8837-000
*Items marked with an asterisk are compatible and can be used with MK2/MK3 IR1759.

PAGE 16AEROSPACE, DEFENSE & MARINE /// APPLICATION TOOLING
CV2014 Series ThermoGun Heating Tools
Ordering Information
Model Plug Description Part No.
Hot Jet S 120 V/460 W UL (US) CV2014-JETS-120V460W-UL EG2900-000
Hot Jet S 230 V/460 W Schuko (EU) CV2014-JETS-230V460W-EU EG2902-000
Reflectors
Reflector/Application Description Part No.
PR Reflector adaptor CV2014-PR-ADAPTOR EG3417-000
PR-38: Large cable repair PR-38-REFLECTOR EG2498-000
PR-13: Tubing up to 6 mm dia. PR-13-REFLECTOR 991963-000
PR-13-C: Tubing 6 to 12 mm dia. PR-13C-REFLECTOR 991974-000
PR-25: SolderSleeve products up to 6 mm dia. PR-25-REFLECTOR 991965-000
PR-25-D: SolderSleeve products 6 to 12 mm dia. PR-25D-REFLECTOR 989523-000
PR-26: Miniature SolderSleeve products and small products PR-26-REFLECTOR 991967-000
PR-33: For SolderSleeve products 20 to 27 mm dia. PR-33-REFLECTOR 997768-000
ROHS Information can be found at the following website: http://www.te.com/customersupport/productcompliance/
This product must not be disposed of as municipal waste.
PAGE 17AEROSPACE, DEFENSE & MARINE /// APPLICATION TOOLING

Handle: 56 mm (2.2” dia.)
Weight 990 g (2 lb.) 1.3 kg (2.9 lb.)
Ordering Information
Heating Tools
Model Description Part No.
CV1981 AT Series (with Controlled Temperature, Adjustable Air Volume, and Digital Display)
230 V, 1600 W, EU Plug CV1981-ATPID-230V1600W-EU EG1106-000
230 V, 1600 W, UK Plug CV1981-ATPID-230V1600W-UK EG1108-000
120 V, 1600 W, US Plug CV1981-ATPID-120V1600W-US EG1110-000
120 V, 1600 W, CEE Plug CV1981-ATPID120V1600W-CEE EG1112-000
CV1981 ST Series†
230 V, 1600 W, EU Plug CV1981-ST-230V1600W-EU EG1114-000
230 V, 1600 W, Swiss Plug CV1981-ST-230V1600W-CH* EG1115-000
230 V, 1600 W, UK Plug CV1981-ST-230V1600W-UK* EG1116-000
120 V, 1600 W, US Plug CV1981-ST-120V1600W-US* EG1118-000
120 V, 1600 W, CEE Plug CV1981-ST-120V1600W-CEE* EG1120-000
CV1983 ST Series†
230 V, 3400 W, EU Plug CV1983-ST-230V3400W-EU EG0998-000
230 V, 2300 W, EU Plug CV1983-ST-230V2300W-EU EG1100-000
120 V, 2400 W, CEE Plug CV1983-ST-120V2400W-CEE EG1102-000
230 V, 3400 W, CEE Plug CV1983-ST-230V3400W-CEE EG1104-000
*Note: Refer to TE installation guides and Codes of Practice for appropriate temperature settings.
† ST tooling does not feature digital display.
Spare/replacement elements for CV1981 and CV1983
Accessories and Replacement Parts
Description Part No.
CV1981-ATSTELEM-230V1600W EG8165-000
CV1981-ATSTELEM-120V1600W EG8166-000
CV1983-STELEM-230V3400W EG8167-000
CV1983-STELEM-230V3400W EG8168-000
CV1983-STELEM-120V2400W EG8169-000
Application Tooling
PAGE 19AEROSPACE, DEFENSE & MARINE /// APPLICATION TOOLING
Spares for CV1981MK2-PID, CV1983M2
Reflectors
Accessories and Replacement Parts (continued)
Description Part No.
CV-1981-PID-ELEM-120V 179178-000

HG-751B-C 120 V, 60 Hz, 18 A 2160 400°C to 540°C
HG-752A 220 V, 50Hz, 9 A 1740 400°C to 540°C
Ordering Information
HG Series ThermoGun Medium-Duty Heating Tools
Accessories and Replacement Parts
Model (Includes Stand) Description Part No.
HG-501A HG-501A-THERMOGUN-120V 462047-000
HG-502A HG-502A-THERMOGUN-230V 389363-000
HG-751B-C HG-751B-C-THERMOGUN-120V CY4287-000
HG-752A HG-752A-THERMOGUN-220V EG4976-000
Reflectors Applications Description Part No.
A-160-HG Up to 19 mm (0.75") Dia. Tubing TG-12/A-160-HG-RFL-SMALL 991017-000

CORD LENGTH
• 2.2 m (7.2’) approx.
Ordering Information
Heat Guns
Accessories and Replacement Parts
Models Description Part No.
HL1920E Tools
230 V, UK Plug HL1920E-230V-UK EG8160-000
230 V, EU Plug HL1920E-230V-EURO EG8162-000
Kit, 230 V, EU Plug HL1920E-KIT-230V-EURO EG8164-000
Kit, 120 V, US Plug HL1910E-KIT-120V CJ2086-000
HL2020E Tools
230 V, UK Plug HL2020E-230V-UK EG6424-000
230 V, EU Plug HL2020E-230V-EURO EG6422-000
Kit, 230 V, EU Plug HL2020E-KIT-230V-EURO EG6426-000

PAGE 25AEROSPACE, DEFENSE & MARINE /// APPLICATION TOOLING
AA-400 Super Heater
Ordering Information
  Model Voltage AC Description Part No.
AA-400 Super Heater
(With stand, needlepoint tip,
Mini SolderSleeve reflector,
and input air filter
120 AA-400-32-Mk3 (120 V) 582602-000
240 CE AA-400-200-CE-SUPERHTR 281917-000
Note: Controller is not sold separately.
*Indicates parts that come with the Super Heater
Accessories and Replacement Parts
Parts Description Part No. NSN Stock No.
SolderSleeve Reflector AA-400-94-SLD-SLV-TIP-KIT 979646-000 4940-00-609-4993
*Needlepoint Tip AA-400-96 979647-000 4940-00-148-9847
Boot And Tubing Tip AA-400-101 979691-000 4940-00-148-9848
*Mini SolderSleeve Reflector AA-400-102 979663-000 4940-01-043-7634
Low-Flow Tip AA-400-103 979672-000 3439-01-173-8810
Heating Element Replacement Kit, 120 V AA-400-128 013750-000
Heating Element Replacement Kit, 240 V (CE) AA-400-228-EL-KT-240V-CE 444179-000
*Stand AA-400-09 979649-000
*Input Air Filter AA-400-P-Y-92-Filter 979673-000
Air Hose Replacement Kit AA-400-136 156553-000
Gun And Air Hose Replacement Kit AA-400-229-GUN-HSE-KIT 238231-000
ROHS Information can be found at the following website: http://www.te.com/customersupport/productcompliance/
This product must not be disposed of as municipal waste.